LC @ =1 & G fa W N e

N N N N N N NN N e o e o e e e e e el
W =1 & U A W N == O O W =] S U AW N e o

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 94-516 to identify Funding Sources

for Christmas Bonus Payments)
RESOLUTION NO. 94-546
Resolution No. 94-516 provides that the total amount of
$728,696.00 for Christmas Bonus payments be

appropriated from the Nation's Special Reserve Account,

as indicated:
No. of Total Amounts
Employees (taxes included)
Executive, Legislative
and Judicial gl ’ 647 $372,995.50
Housing Authority 17 $ 9,800.50
Desert Diamond 600 $345,900.00
TOTAL $728,696.00;

and

a clarification is needed in that Resolution No. 94-516 did
not identify the funding source for Desert Diamond
Casino employees and officials to be provided for from
the Operating Expense Account of the Gaming Operation,
consistent with last year's funding source; and

the Chief Financial Officer has advised the Budget &
Finance Committee that the current balance of
$316,703.76 in the Special Reserve account less the
appropriations for Christmas Bonus payments, excluding
the portion for Desert Diamond Casino, will result in a

shortfall of $66,092.24, as follows:




L R 1 DU R W N e

N N N N N N N N DN O e e e e e e e e e
R =1 Ul W ON e S WO W =] DU W N e s

RESOLUTION NO. 94-546

(Amending Resolution No. 94-516 to identify Funding Sources
for Christmas Bonus Payments)

Page 2 of 3
Total Appropriation $728,696.00
Special Reserve balance $316,703.76
Short Fall $411,992.24
Desert Diamond portion $345,900.00
Short fall $ 66,092.24

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Council that it
hereby amends Resolution No. 94-516 to identify the
Operating Expense Account of the Gaming Operation as
the source of funding for Christmas Bonus payments for
Desert Diamond Casino employees and officials.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Legislative Council that it further
identifies the General Revenue Account as the source of
funding to cover the $66,092.24 shortfall for Christmmas
Bonus payments.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham
Legislative Council on the _20TH. day of _DECEMBER, 1994 at a
meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,070.0 FOR;
942.0 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and _151.0 [05] ABSENT, pursuant
to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1(d)(2) of Article VI of
the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the
Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on
March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Alex J. R%oé, Legislative Chairman

&Zf’:, day of ~ , 199\




L D =1 & U o W N e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 94-546

(Amending Resolution No. 94-516 to identify Funding Sources
for Christmas Bonus Payments)

Page 3 of 3

ATTEST:

\ﬁmm&ﬁ Qllun

Acting Legislative Secretary

22 ay of _Degomnek , 1994.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the

| Chairman of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on the DO*% day of

_\\\%‘u\\&. 19 S at _\\2AS o'clockr-_L_.M., pursuant to the

provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will
become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either
approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e S

Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman
[ 1 APPROVED on the day of , 19
[ 1] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, M.

SYLVESTER LISTO, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

2314,
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the <. “'day of

Weoepmbes , 1994 ,at_(0:07  o'clock, £} .M.
b ~ N\
\Q\V\\A‘QJ\QN\(QLG Q0D o

Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. _ 94-546

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 94-516 TO IDENTIFY FUNDING SOURCES FOR CHRISTMAS BONUS
PAYMENTS
MOVED: COUNCILMAN EARL A. FRANCISCO SECOND: COUNCILMAN MICHAEL FLORES
DATE: DECEMBER 20, 1994
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK . WILLARD JUAN, SR. 75.5 X
151.0 (Delbert Thomas)
. MARY ANN ANTONE 75.5
(Nellie Miguel) : X
SELLS . ANDREW M. PATRICIO 145.0 X
290.0 (Lucille Encinas)
) . JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 145.0
(Allen W. Garcia, Jr.) : X
SCHUK TOAK . FRANCES FRANCISCO 56.5 X
o ]({ENNETH J)ANTONE
( ) 56.5 5% X
SAN XAVIER . EUGENE ENIS, SR. 67.5 X
135.0 lgENNIS RAL)JON
( ) 67.5 X X
BABOQUIVARI . FRANCES MIGUEL 115.0 X
230.0 ( )
. EARL A. FRANCISCO 115.0
( ) )
GU ACHI . WILLARD ANITA 90.0
LEEs A(LEX ] RAL)JON
(Marian Johnson) 90.0
PISINEMO - CHESTER ANTONE 64.0
128.0 (Fernando Valentine)
. JOHNSON M. JOSE 64.0
(Roseleen Antone) . X
SAN LUCY . JOHN RENO 49.0 X
98.0 ( )
. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 49.0
(Ernestine Marquez) - X
GU VO . EMILIO LEWIS 62.0 X
1240 L(JICHAEL F[).ORI-‘.S
(Fern Salcido) 62.0
HICKIWAN . MANUEL OSEQUEDA, JR. 68.0
10k L(.LOYD FRA;\IC[SCO
( ) 68.0 x
CHUKUT KUK . MARILYN FRANCISCO 89.0 X
L7y KENNETH WILLIAMS
( ) 89.0 % -
TOTAL 1,763.0 1,070.0 542.0 -0- 151.0
[05]

**PASSED VOTES




